REPAIR PARTS
RP-658B
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-658A.
© 2011-2013 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
August 2013
*PD14 Dual Fuel Package Units

M11, M16, M17, M19, M20, M21, M22)
0130M00138 TRANSFORMER, 208/230, 24V
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APD1424070M41AA
M2 - APD1424070M41BA
M3 - APD1430090M41AA
M4 - APD1430090M41BA
M5 - APD1436090M41AA
M6 - APD1436090M41BA
M7 - APD1437090M41AA
M8 - APD1442115M41AA
M9 - APD1442115M41BA
M10 - APD1448115M41AA
M11 - APD1448115M41BA
M12 - GPD1424070M41AA
M13 - GPD1424070M41BA
M14 - GPD1430090M41AA
M15 - GPD1430090M41BA
M16 - GPD1436090M41AA
M17 - GPD1436090M41BA
M18 - GPD1437090M41AA
M19 - GPD1442115M41AA
M20 - GPD1442115M41BA
M21 - GPD1448115M41AA
M22 - GPD1448115M41BA
3RP-658B www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel/Fan/Cabinet
4 RP-658Bwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel/Fan/Cabinet
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FAN BLADE 22" (M1, M2, M12, M13)B108677311
FAN BLADE SWEPT-WING (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
0150G0000211
FAN BLADE SWEPT-WING (M8, M9, M10, M11,
M19, M20, M21, M22)
0150G0000311
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M8, M9, M10,
M11, M19, M20, M21, M22)
0131M0042921
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
0131M0006121
COND MOTOR 1/6 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M12,
M13)
0131M00009P21
GRILLE-FAN 0152G0000231
PNL, TOP, PNT 0121G00156PDG41
SMALL SCREW (QTY 6)M022181751
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 4)0163M00006P61
BLOWER DOOR 32" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
20464801PDG71
BLOWER DOOR 40" (M8, M9, M10, M11, M19,
M20, M21, M22)
20464806PDG71
DOOR-EVAP/CONTROL 32 W/PAINT (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18)
20464802PDG81
EVAP/CONTROL DOOR 40" (M8, M9, M10, M11,
M19, M20, M21, M22)
20464807PDG81
DOOR-HT EXCHANGE 32 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)

M7, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
0259G00107NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APD1424070M41AA
M2 - APD1424070M41BA
M3 - APD1430090M41AA
M4 - APD1430090M41BA
M5 - APD1436090M41AA
M6 - APD1436090M41BA
M7 - APD1437090M41AA
M8 - APD1442115M41AA
M9 - APD1442115M41BA
M10 - APD1448115M41AA
M11 - APD1448115M41BA
M12 - GPD1424070M41AA
M13 - GPD1424070M41BA
M14 - GPD1430090M41AA
M15 - GPD1430090M41BA
M16 - GPD1436090M41AA
M17 - GPD1436090M41BA
M18 - GPD1437090M41AA
M19 - GPD1442115M41AA
M20 - GPD1442115M41BA
M21 - GPD1448115M41AA
M22 - GPD1448115M41BA
5RP-658B www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Partition Panels
6 RP-658Bwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Partition Panels
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BLOWER DIVIDER (M1, M2, M12, M13)2046530571
BLOWER DIVIDER 32" 10 X 9 (M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
2046530471
BLOWER DIVIDER 38" (M8, M9, M10, M11, M19,
M20, M21, M22)
0121G0017771
FILLER PANEL, HEAT EXCHANGER 32" (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18)
20465201101
FILLER PANEL, HEAT EXCHANGER 40" (M8, M9,
M10, M11, M19, M20, M21, M22)
20465202101
PNL, PTN, 32.5" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
0121G00360111
PNL, PTN, 40" (M8, M9, M10, M11, M19, M20, M21,
M22)
0121G00361111
EVAP/HEAT EXCHANGER DIVIDER 32" (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18)
20465501121
EVAP/HEAT EXCHANGER DIVIDER 38" (M8, M9,
M10, M11, M19, M20, M21, M22)
20465502121
FAN PARTITION SHELF 20465701131
FAN SURROUND 32" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
20465801141
SHIELD, HEAT EXCHANGER TUBES 20472501151
DRAIN CHANNEL, SUCTION TUBE 20496801161
EVAP/BASEPAN BLOCK 32" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)

For downshot applications, contact your local Goodman
distributor.
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APD1424070M41AA
M2 - APD1424070M41BA
M3 - APD1430090M41AA
M4 - APD1430090M41BA
M5 - APD1436090M41AA
M6 - APD1436090M41BA
M7 - APD1437090M41AA
M8 - APD1442115M41AA
M9 - APD1442115M41BA
M10 - APD1448115M41AA
M11 - APD1448115M41BA
M12 - GPD1424070M41AA
M13 - GPD1424070M41BA
M14 - GPD1430090M41AA
M15 - GPD1430090M41BA
M16 - GPD1436090M41AA
M17 - GPD1436090M41BA
M18 - GPD1437090M41AA
M19 - GPD1442115M41AA
M20 - GPD1442115M41BA
M21 - GPD1448115M41AA
M22 - GPD1448115M41BA
7RP-658B www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Basepan/Blower Assembly
8 RP-658Bwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Basepan/Blower Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TC SCREW 1.25" (QTY 3)M025056511
MOTOR MOUNT BAND 0121M0003821
MOTOR MOUNT ARM (QTY 3)B137685731
BLOWER WHEEL (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18)
D6723303S41
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 8 (M1, M2, M12, M13)B136805841
BLOWER WHEEL 11 X 10 (M8, M9, M10, M11,
M19, M20, M21, M22)
B136800041
MACHINE SCREW HWH 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 BZ B139332361
BASEPAN, PACKAGE 0121G0044471
SINGLE COVER, DOWN DISCHARGE (QTY 2)0121G0014891
LOCKNUT, NYLON, INSERT 1/4, 20 B1393800101
MOTOR - 3/4 HP PROGRAMMED SELE (M8, M19)0131M00351121
MOTOR - 3/4 HP PROGRAMMED SELE (M10, M21)0131M00361121
MOTOR-1/2 HP PROGRAMMED SELEC (M1, M12)0131M00364121
MOTOR-1/2 HP PROGRAMMED SELEC (M5, M16)0131M00378121
MOTOR-1/2 HP PROGRAMMED SELEC (M3, M14)0131M00379121
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M2, M13)0131M00434121
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M4, M15)0131M00435121
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M6, M17)0131M00436121
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M9, M20)0131M00440121
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M11, M22)0131M00441121
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M7, M18)0131M00594121
AUXILIARY LIMIT, AUTO RESET 20269903131
BLOWER BLOCK-OFF (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M14,
M15, M16, M17, M18)
764742141
BLOWER BLOCK-OFF 10 X 8 (M1, M2, M12, M13)764740141
BLOWER CUT-OFF (M8, M9, M10, M11, M19, M20,
M21, M22)
1864703F141
AUXILIARY LIMIT BRACKET 2509503F151
BLOWER HOUSING ASSY (11X10) (M8, M9, M10,

M19, M20, M21, M22)
20463701171
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APD1424070M41AA
M2 - APD1424070M41BA
M3 - APD1430090M41AA
M4 - APD1430090M41BA
M5 - APD1436090M41AA
M6 - APD1436090M41BA
M7 - APD1437090M41AA
M8 - APD1442115M41AA
M9 - APD1442115M41BA
M10 - APD1448115M41AA
M11 - APD1448115M41BA
M12 - GPD1424070M41AA
M13 - GPD1424070M41BA
M14 - GPD1430090M41AA
M15 - GPD1430090M41BA
M16 - GPD1436090M41AA
M17 - GPD1436090M41BA
M18 - GPD1437090M41AA
M19 - GPD1442115M41AA
M20 - GPD1442115M41BA
M21 - GPD1448115M41AA
M22 - GPD1448115M41BA
9RP-658B www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Compresor/Tubing Assembly
10 RP-658Bwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Compresor/Tubing Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
COMP,21300,208/230/60/1 (M1, M2, M12, M13)ZP21K5EPFV13011
COMP,34500,208/230/60/1 (M8, M9, M19, M20)ZP34K5EPFV13011
COMPRESSOR 25200, 208/230/60/1 (M3, M4, M14,
M15)
ZP25K5EPFV13011
COMPRESSOR 29000, 208/230/60/1 (M7, M18)ZP29K5EPFV13011
COMPRESSOR 31100, 208/230/60/1 (M5, M6, M16,
M17)
ZP31K5EPFV13011
COMPRESSOR 39000, 208/230/60/1 (M10, M11,
M21, M22)
ZP39K5EPFV13011
TF SHOULDER SCREW (QTY 4)M022164131
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M10, M11, M21, M22)0202G0028261
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M1, M2, M12, M13)0202G0028361
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M3, M4, M7, M14,
M15, M18)
0202G0031561
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M8, M9, M19, M20)0202G0031661
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M5, M6, M16, M17)1262643        61
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
0201G0016491
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M8, M9, M19, M20)0201G0024291
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M10, M11, M21, M22)0201G0026091
REVERSING VALVE (M1, M2, M3, M4, M7, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M18)
0151M00019111
REVERSING VALVE (M5, M6, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M16, M17, M19, M20, M21, M22)
0151M00021111
HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH 0130M00074141
HEATER, CRANKCASE 230V 40W (M8, M9, M19,
M20)

SOLENOID COIL B1225022NS
WIRE ASSY-9 CIRCUIT 0259G00029NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APD1424070M41AA
M2 - APD1424070M41BA
M3 - APD1430090M41AA
M4 - APD1430090M41BA
M5 - APD1436090M41AA
M6 - APD1436090M41BA
M7 - APD1437090M41AA
M8 - APD1442115M41AA
M9 - APD1442115M41BA
M10 - APD1448115M41AA
M11 - APD1448115M41BA
M12 - GPD1424070M41AA
M13 - GPD1424070M41BA
M14 - GPD1430090M41AA
M15 - GPD1430090M41BA
M16 - GPD1436090M41AA
M17 - GPD1436090M41BA
M18 - GPD1437090M41AA
M19 - GPD1442115M41AA
M20 - GPD1442115M41BA
M21 - GPD1448115M41AA
M22 - GPD1448115M41BA
11RP-658B www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Heat Exchanger/Manifold/Gas Valve
12 RP-658Bwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Heat Exchanger/Manifold/Gas Valve
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
ID BLOWER 0131G0000121
ID BLOWER PLATE LRG 5 BRNR (M8, M9, M10,
M11, M19, M20, M21, M22)
0121G0021831
ID BLOWER PLATE SML 3 BRNR (M1, M2, M12,
M13)
2046310231
ID BLOWER PLATE SML 4 BRNR (M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
2046310331
PRESSURE SWITCH 1111250141
PART/TUBE ASSY 3B (M12, M13)2049070751
PART/TUBE ASSY 3B (M1, M2)2049071051
PART/TUBE ASSY 4B (M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)2049070351
PART/TUBE ASSY 4B (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7)2049071151
PART/TUBE ASSY 5B (M19, M20, M21, M22)2049070551
PART/TUBE ASSY 5B (M8, M9, M10, M11)2049071351
IGNITOR 0130F0001471
GAS VALVE - WHITE-RODGERS 2-STAGE 0151F00000P81
FLAME SENSOR 0130F0001091
MANIFOLD - 3 BRNR (M1, M2, M12, M13)20493103101
MANIFOLD - 4 BRNR (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M14,
M15, M16, M17, M18)
20493104101
MANIFOLD - 5 BRNR (M8, M9, M10, M11, M19,
M20, M21, M22)
20493106101
BECKETT BURNER (QTY A/R)10735102111
BURNER BRACKET 3B (M1, M2, M12, M13)20190411121
BURNER BRACKET 4B (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M14,
M15, M16, M17, M18)
20190412121
BURNER BRACKET 5B (M8, M9, M10, M11, M19,
M20, M21, M22)
20190413121

20462801NS
ORIFICE (QTY A/R)10716003NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APD1424070M41AA
M2 - APD1424070M41BA
M3 - APD1430090M41AA
M4 - APD1430090M41BA
M5 - APD1436090M41AA
M6 - APD1436090M41BA
M7 - APD1437090M41AA
M8 - APD1442115M41AA
M9 - APD1442115M41BA
M10 - APD1448115M41AA
M11 - APD1448115M41BA
M12 - GPD1424070M41AA
M13 - GPD1424070M41BA
M14 - GPD1430090M41AA
M15 - GPD1430090M41BA
M16 - GPD1436090M41AA
M17 - GPD1436090M41BA
M18 - GPD1437090M41AA
M19 - GPD1442115M41AA
M20 - GPD1442115M41BA
M21 - GPD1448115M41AA
M22 - GPD1448115M41BA
13RP-658B www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Panel
14 RP-658Bwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Panel
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
LIMIT SWITCH (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
1072834341
LIMIT SWITCH (M8, M9, M10, M11, M19, M20, M21,
M22)
1072834441
PCB, IGNITION, DSI, 2 STG PCBAG12751
TRANSFORMER, 208/230, 24V 0130M0013861
CAPACITOR 5/40/440V (M1, M2, M3, M4, M12,
M13, M14, M15)
CAP050400440RT71
CAPACITOR 5/45/440V (M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22)
CAP050450440RT71
CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 1P, 24V (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
CONT1P025024V81
CONTACTOR 30 AMP, 1P, 24V (M8, M9, M10, M11,
M19, M20, M21, M22)
CONT1P030024V81
PCB, DEFROST CONTROL PCBDM13391
24V RELAY 0130M00025111
CAPACITOR STRAP 20520901NS
WIRE HARNESS ASSY 0259G00101NS
WIRE HARNESS ASSY 0259G00102NS
WIRE HARNESS ASSY 0259G00103NS
WIRE HARNESS ASSY (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
0259G00104NS
WIRE HARNESS ASSY (M8, M9, M10, M11, M19,
M20, M21, M22)
0259G00105NS
WIRE HARNESS ASSY (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
0259G00108NS
WIRE HARNESS ASSY (M8, M9, M10, M11, M19,
M20, M21, M22)
0259G00109NS
WIRE HARNESS, 6 CIRCUIT 0259G00098NS
WIRE HARNESS, 9 CIRCUIT 0259G00110NS
WIRE HARNESS, ECONO 0259G00099NS
WIRE HARNESS, OUTDOOR THERMO 0259G00100NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APD1424070M41AA
M2 - APD1424070M41BA
M3 - APD1430090M41AA
M4 - APD1430090M41BA
M5 - APD1436090M41AA
M6 - APD1436090M41BA
M7 - APD1437090M41AA
M8 - APD1442115M41AA
M9 - APD1442115M41BA
M10 - APD1448115M41AA
M11 - APD1448115M41BA
M12 - GPD1424070M41AA
M13 - GPD1424070M41BA
M14 - GPD1430090M41AA
M15 - GPD1430090M41BA
M16 - GPD1436090M41AA
M17 - GPD1436090M41BA
M18 - GPD1437090M41AA
M19 - GPD1442115M41AA
M20 - GPD1442115M41BA
M21 - GPD1448115M41AA
M22 - GPD1448115M41BA
15RP-658B www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com